
2024-2025 Augsburg University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-14   Conf: 8-8   Home: 6-6   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Stafford, Andy 22-19 678 30.8 134-297 .451 51-135 .378 48-66 .727 16 98 114 5.2 51 2 32 45 10 9 367 16.7
05 Batala, Elias 26-23 660 25.4 107-216 .495 3-27 .111 85-140 .607 40 49 89 3.4 33 0 50 34 6 35 302 11.6
03 Blascziek, Will 26-26 751 28.9 107-248 .431 43-129 .333 37-47 .787 22 102 124 4.8 54 0 38 40 18 31 294 11.3
11 Gomez, Trent 26-9 533 20.5 66-149 .443 27-72 .375 18-29 .621 14 51 65 2.5 32 0 29 20 2 34 177 6.8
33 Adams, Mario 26-24 447 17.2 71-127 .559 0-9 .000 27-43 .628 25 48 73 2.8 32 0 28 33 9 8 169 6.5
10 Hussherr, Julien 26-25 647 24.9 56-130 .431 17-43 .395 17-25 .680 21 59 80 3.1 41 1 67 30 1 17 146 5.6
04 Axmed, Ali 26-2 430 16.5 40-114 .351 21-72 .292 19-27 .704 16 31 47 1.8 43 0 21 24 1 11 120 4.6
23 Adams, Myles 26-0 367 14.1 46-88 .523 3-13 .231 21-37 .568 23 53 76 2.9 42 0 16 17 0 2 116 4.5
02 Rodriguez, Keenan 26-0 367 14.1 39-95 .411 11-40 .275 9-16 .563 8 37 45 1.7 20 0 44 30 1 10 98 3.8
30 Jacobson, Zach 6-0 19 3.2 7-13 .538 1-3 .333 2-4 .500 2 3 5 0.8 2 0 0 1 0 0 17 2.8
15 Sullivan, Caden 7-0 76 10.9 7-21 .333 3-10 .300 1-2 .500 1 13 14 2.0 4 0 2 8 1 4 18 2.6
44 Loehr, Noah 18-1 170 9.4 18-33 .545 1-3 .333 5-10 .500 14 15 29 1.6 16 0 9 9 0 8 42 2.3
34 Barney, Conner 13-1 73 5.6 4-21 .190 0-8 .000 9-10 .900 2 7 9 0.7 3 0 1 10 0 2 17 1.3
31 DeLuca, Vinny 2-0 6 3.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 1.0
01 Ibn, Khalid 4-0 11 2.8 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.5 0 0 1 1 0 1 4 1.0
20 Jacobson, Aidan 8-0 22 2.8 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0 3 3 0.4 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 0.8
21 Jones, Lavar 8-0 17 2.1 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.4 0 0 4 1 0 0 2 0.3
55 Perry, Dontae 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5275 202.9 707-1569 .451 182-567 .321 301-459 .656 250 620 870 33.5 373 3 342 314 49 174 1897 72.96
Opponents 26 5275 202.9 781-1652 .473 193-547 .353 303-410 .739 309 694 1003 38.6 398 3 426 312 100 178 2058 79.15

Team Statistics AUG OPP
SCORING 1897 2058
    Points Per Game 73.0 79.2
    Scoring Margin -6.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 707-1569 781-1652
    Field Goal Pct .451 .473
3 POINT FG-ATT 182-567 193-547
    3PT FG Pct .321 .353
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 301-459 303-410
    FT Pct .656 .739
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 11.7
REBOUNDS 870 1003
    Rebounds Per Game 33.5 38.6
    Rebounds Margin -5.1 –
ASSISTS 342 426
    Assists Per Game 13.2 16.4
TURNOVERS 314 312
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 12.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.4
STEALS 174 178
    Steals Per Game 6.7 6.8
BLOCKS 49 100
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 3.8
ATTENDANCE 2,393 3,742
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-199 12-312
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-32

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Augsburg 925 944 10 3 1897
Opponents 958 1073 10 5 2058

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 PUGET SOUND L 58-79 150
11/15/24 at Simpson W 74-59 257
11/16/24 at Central (IA) L 60-105 250
11/20/24 at North Central (MN) L (2 OT) 85-87 214
11/22/24 MINN.-MORRIS W 84-77 550

* 12/04/24 at Gustavus Adolphus L 74-97 213
* 12/07/24 MACALESTER W 88-82 150
* 12/14/24 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD W 69-68 150

12/17/24 NORTHWESTERN-ST. PAUL L 77-85 150
12/20/24 vs Beloit L 50-76 0
12/21/24 vs Mt. St. Vincent W (OT) 90-87 63

* 01/04/25 at Carleton W 74-70 287
* 01/08/25 SAINT MARY'S (MN) L 64-73 80
* 01/11/25 at Hamline L 53-87 610

01/13/25 MARTIN LUTHER W 86-70 42
* 01/18/25 ST. OLAF W 75-67 125
* 01/22/25 SAINT JOHN'S (MN) L 69-78 350
* 01/25/25 at Macalester L 63-67 397
* 01/29/25 at Bethel (MN) W 97-82 165
* 02/01/25 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS L 68-88 266
* 02/05/25 HAMLINE L 71-77 130
* 02/08/25 at St. Olaf W 71-70 147
* 02/12/25 at Saint Mary's (MN) W 95-64 203
* 02/19/25 at Saint John's (MN) L 63-110 617
* 02/22/25 ST. SCHOLASTICA W 82-80 250

02/25/25 at Carleton L 57-73 382

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Augsburg University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-8   Home: 4-4   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Stafford, Andy 15-13 459 30.6 94-197 .477 40-94 .426 27-39 .692 7 74 81 5.4 40 2 21 35 6 8 255 17.0
05 Batala, Elias 16-16 410 25.6 62-130 .477 2-17 .118 58-92 .630 25 23 48 3.0 22 0 33 20 3 20 184 11.5
03 Blascziek, Will 16-16 447 27.9 64-143 .448 24-72 .333 19-24 .792 15 48 63 3.9 29 0 21 21 10 18 171 10.7
11 Gomez, Trent 16-4 313 19.6 40-90 .444 18-44 .409 9-17 .529 12 26 38 2.4 16 0 18 13 1 22 107 6.7
10 Hussherr, Julien 16-15 416 26.0 40-84 .476 11-25 .440 10-13 .769 14 40 54 3.4 23 0 40 15 1 13 101 6.3
33 Adams, Mario 16-15 256 16.0 39-75 .520 0-5 .000 14-24 .583 13 24 37 2.3 21 0 20 20 6 6 92 5.8
23 Adams, Myles 16-0 244 15.3 30-53 .566 1-5 .200 10-20 .500 13 35 48 3.0 24 0 11 9 0 1 71 4.4
04 Axmed, Ali 16-0 240 15.0 23-66 .348 14-45 .311 9-17 .529 7 16 23 1.4 27 0 10 14 1 7 69 4.3
15 Sullivan, Caden 2-0 24 12.0 3-6 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 0 0 0 1 0 1 8 4.0
02 Rodriguez, Keenan 16-0 206 12.9 23-59 .390 6-24 .250 3-8 .375 6 22 28 1.8 13 0 25 12 1 7 55 3.4
44 Loehr, Noah 10-1 111 11.1 14-23 .609 1-2 .500 4-7 .571 9 13 22 2.2 13 0 9 6 0 3 33 3.3
30 Jacobson, Zach 5-0 17 3.4 7-12 .583 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 2 3 5 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 16 3.2
31 DeLuca, Vinny 1-0 4 4.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2.0
34 Barney, Conner 6-0 24 4.0 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 3-3 1.000 1 3 4 0.7 1 0 1 4 0 1 7 1.2
20 Jacobson, Aidan 5-0 16 3.2 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0.6
21 Jones, Lavar 5-0 10 2.0 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.4 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0.4
01 Ibn, Khalid 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 444-955 .465 120-344 .349 168-267 .629 150 358 508 31.8 231 2 211 180 29 108 1176 73.50
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 470-966 .487 125-333 .375 195-258 .756 169 413 582 36.4 234 2 277 191 65 102 1260 78.75

Team Statistics AUG OPP
SCORING 1176 1260
    Points Per Game 73.5 78.8
    Scoring Margin -5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 444-955 470-966
    Field Goal Pct .465 .487
3 POINT FG-ATT 120-344 125-333
    3PT FG Pct .349 .375
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 168-267 195-258
    FT Pct .629 .756
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 12.2
REBOUNDS 508 582
    Rebounds Per Game 31.8 36.4
    Rebounds Margin -4.6 –
ASSISTS 211 277
    Assists Per Game 13.2 17.3
TURNOVERS 180 191
    Turnovers Per Game 11.3 11.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.5
STEALS 108 102
    Steals Per Game 6.8 6.4
BLOCKS 29 65
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 4.1
ATTENDANCE 1,501 2,639
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-188 8-330
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Augsburg 583 593 1176
Opponents 579 681 1260

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 at  Gustavus Adolphus L 74-97 213
12/07/24 MACALESTER W 88-82 150
12/14/24 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD W 69-68 150
01/04/25 at  Carleton W 74-70 287
01/08/25 SAINT MARY'S (MN) L 64-73 80
01/11/25 at  Hamline L 53-87 610
01/18/25 ST. OLAF W 75-67 125
01/22/25 SAINT JOHN'S (MN) L 69-78 350
01/25/25 at  Macalester L 63-67 397
01/29/25 at  Bethel (MN) W 97-82 165
02/01/25 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS L 68-88 266
02/05/25 HAMLINE L 71-77 130
02/08/25 at  St. Olaf W 71-70 147
02/12/25 at  Saint Mary's (MN) W 95-64 203
02/19/25 at  Saint John's (MN) L 63-110 617
02/22/25 ST. SCHOLASTICA W 82-80 250


